

No. 5708

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

GEORGIA CASUALTY COMPANY (a corporation),
Appellant,

VS.

LAURETT BOYD,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

HARRY I. STAFFORD,
DEAN CUNHA,
Flood Building, San Francisco,
Attorneys for Appellee.

DANIEL R. SHOEMAKER,
Flood Building, San Francisco,
Of Counsel.

FILED

JUN 17 1939

PAUL F. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of case.....	1
Appellee's contentions	3
Argument and authorities	3
I. The condition of the record in this case requires an affirmance of the judgment	3
II. The rescission is ineffective as to the appellee.....	9
III. Appellee's right to judgment against appellant is absolute	12
Conclusion	17

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Alaska Fishermen's Packing Co. v. Chin Quong, (C. C. A. 9), 202 Fed. 707.....	7
American Film Co. v. Reilly, 278 F. 147.....	7
Bryson v. International Indemnity Co., 55 C. A. D. 87....	16
Denver Livestock Commission Co. et al. v. Lee, et al., 20 F. (2nd) 531	7
Dunsmuir v. Scott, (C. C. A. 9), 217 Fed. 200, 202.....	5
Finkelberg v. Continental Cas. Co., 126 Wash. 543, 219 Pac. 12	11, 17
Fleischmann Const. Co. v. United States, 270 U. S. 349, 46 S. Ct. 384, 70 L. Ed. 624.....	6
Kruger v. California Highway Indemnity Exchange, 201 Cal. 672	14, 16
Law v. United States, 266 U. S. 494, 45 S. Ct. 175, 69 L. Ed. 401	6
Malmgren v. The Southwestern Accident Insurance Co., 201 Cal. 29, 33, 34.....	10, 11, 13, 17
Metropolitan Casualty Ins. Co. v. Albritton, 214 Ky. 16, 282 S. W. 187	11
Modoc County Bank v. Ringling, (C. C. A. 9), 7 F. (2nd) 535	7
Newlands v. Calaveras Min. & Mill. Co., (C. C. A. 9), 28 F. (2nd) 89	6
Northern Idaho and Montana Power Company v. A. L. Jordan Lumber Co., (C. C. A. 9), 262 Fed. 765, 766....	5, 6
Oyler v. Cleveland etc. Co., (C. C. A. 6), 16 F. (2nd) 455	6
People's Bank v. International Finance Corporation, (C. C. A. 4), 30 F. (2nd) 46.....	7
Pigg v. International Indemnity Co., 86 Cal. App. 671..	4, 10, 17
Slavens v. Standard Accident Ins. Co., (C. C. A. 9), 27 F. (2d) 859	11
Societe Nouvelle d'Armement v. Barnaby, (C. C. A. 9), 246 Fed. 68	6
Stusser v. Mutual Union Insurance Co. (1923), 127 Wash. 449, 221 Pac. 331.....	11

No. 5708
